505850033 01/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5896970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIT M. VAN BUUREN	11/06/2018
DIVYA REDDY LENKALA	11/06/2018
JESSICA KOHLER	11/05/2018
MATTHEW GOLDSTEIN	11/06/2018
ED FRITSCH	11/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

NEON THERAPEUTICS, INC.		
Street Address:	reet Address: 40 ERIE STREET, SUITE 110	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16735555			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.493.9300

Pderby@wsgr.com, Patentdocket@wsgr.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50401-720.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA DERBY
SIGNATURE:	/Paula Derby/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2020

Total Attachments: 8

source=50401-720.301 - Assignment (Inventors to Neon)(11290871.1)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051433 FRAME: 0677

505850033

source=50401-720.301 - Assignment (Inventors to Neon)(11290871.1)#page2.tif
source=50401-720.301 - Assignment (Inventors to Neon)(11290871.1)#page3.tif
source=50401-720.301 - Assignment (Inventors to Neon)(11290871.1)#page4.tif
source=50401-720.301 - Assignment (Inventors to Neon)(11290871.1)#page5.tif
source=50401-720.301 - Assignment (Inventors to Neon)(11290871.1)#page6.tif
source=50401-720.301 - Assignment (Inventors to Neon)(11290871.1)#page7.tif
source=50401-720.301 - Assignment (Inventors to Neon)(11290871.1)#page8.tif

				1. • 1
PATE	NT ASSIG	RNMENT	:	Docket Number 50401-720.601
WHEREAS, the undersigned:].	
Marit M. van Buuren 77 Creeley Rd. Belmont, MA 02478				
 (hereinafter "Inventor(s)"), have invented ce	tain new a	nd useful ir	nprovements in	
l			1	SITIONS AND METHODS
20, 2017; U.S. Provisional Application No. 6 2018, (hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The te application(s).	2/618,445, m "Applic	filed Janua ation(s)" al	iry 17, 2018; and so includes all pa	in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty which B, 2017; U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/588,590, filed November U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/737,625, filed September 27, tent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, (hereing inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively refer thereon granted in the United States, foreign Paris Convention for the Protection of Indus	fter "Assig cmbodime rred to as " countries, rial Proper	nee"), is deents of the i Inventions' or under an ly, The Pate	sirous of acquiri nyentions, hereto)), and in and to y international co nt Cooperation	are, having a place of business at 40 Eric Street, Suite 110, ig the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the fore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection evention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the least or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").
NOW, THEREFORE, in consider said Assignee:	ation of go	d and valu	able consideratio	n acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, it is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every patent and application	ncluding the continuation and to each	e right to cl n-in-part of h and every te the Unite	aim priority to an any of said App reissue, reexam	o said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that icalion(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing nation, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in exponding to any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future nent of the Patent(s).
right, little and interest herein conveyed in the cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include specifications, declarations or other papers, and Assignee the right, title and interest herein or divisional, continuing or additional application interference or other priority proceeding.	United Standard Stand	ates, foreign oduction of sistance all) for prosec g said Inve ng said Inv thout limite ctions and	n countries, or ur pertinent facts as to the extent dec ulting any applic htions; (d) for fil entions; and (f) f	aid Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the der any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, med necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said tions covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, ng and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, vided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s)
3. The terms and covenan representatives, and shall be binding upon sa	s of this as id Inventor	signment si (s), their re	all inure to the b spective heirs, le	enefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal . gal representatives and assigns.
. 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby contract, or understanding in conflict herewi		present and	icovenant that s	id Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment,
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the representatives and assigns.	request that ie name of	it any Pater the Assigne	t(s) issuing in the	United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, is and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
. 6. This instrument will be law principles. If any provision of this instrugreatest extent permitted by law. This instruone and the same agreement.	interpreted ment is fou ment may t	and constr and to be ill be executed	ued in accordance egal or unenforce in counterparts,	with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of able, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the ach of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said li	ventor(s) l	ave execut	ed and delivered	his instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
			:	
•		•	i	
			:	
E0401 700 601 - A salamentes (casalon ad) (\$45a)			JÚCE IV ENCEDAMA	hen
				PATENT

PATE	nt assignment		Docket Number 50401-720.601
Date: 10-10-5 Marit M. van Ed	uren'		
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNED THERAPEUTICS, INC.	·/ .~		:
Date: 11/16/2018 Signature Name: Title:	Julie Anne Sulie Anne Sr. Director		
			:
			:
·			!
•			,
•			
		:	
			:
	·		!
			!
			·
			•
			:
•			•
			: •
•			•
		: 	· ·
·			:
•			: :
			:
•			
COADS 700 COS A set mentage (supplement) (A fee		POECIS DOOBNEE DEED	

PATENT REEL: 051433 FRAME: 0680-

		!	• . • .		:	
PATE	NT ASSI	: GNMENT			 	Docket Number 50401-720.601
WHEREAS, the undersigned: 1. Divya Reddy Lenkala 169 Fayette St. Watertown, MA 02472						
. (hereinaster "Inventor(s)"), have invented or	CELL MA	NUFACT	URING COME	os Os	1	ND METHODS
for which a PCT application will will claim priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. '2018, (hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The to application(s).	pe filed on cation No. 62/618,445 rm "Applio	or before N 62/583,229 filed Janu ation(s)" a	lovember 8, 201 filed Novembe ary 17, 2018; an Iso includes all p	8 ir 7 8, d U	the U.S. R 2017; U.S .S. Provisiont applicati	Leceiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty which Provisional Application No. 62/588,590, filed November and Application No. 62/737,625, filed September 27, ons that share or claim priority to or from the above
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, (herein inventions disclosed therein, and in and to a	ofter "Assignation of the second of the seco	enee"), is d ents of the Inventions or under as	esirous of acquir niventions, here i'), and in and to	ng lofc an	the entire in the conceive yeard all payention, ago	aplace of business at 40 Eric Street, Suite 110, right, litle and interest in and to said Application(s), and the ed, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by lents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection reement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the erwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").
NOW, THEREFORE, in conside said Assignee:	ation of go	od and valu	able considerati	8h ∭	acknowled;	ged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) it and to each and every patent and application	ncluding the continuation and to each filed outsi	e right to c n-in-part o h and ever de the Unit	laim priority to a f any of said Ap y reissue, reexan ed States and co	ind plic	from said / ation(s); (d tion, renev	nee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing val or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future at all claims.
right, title and interest herein conveyed in the cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include specifications, declarations or other papers, 'Assignee the right, title and interest herein a divisional, continuing or additional applications, the principle of the	e United Signature of the conveyed; (I ons coverings involved on the coverings involved on the covering of the	ates, foreig oduction of ssistance al b) for prose g said Inve ing said Inve thout limit actions and	n.countries, or life the pertinent facts in the extent de cuting any applications; (d) for factions; and (f)	ind em cati	r any intendocuments documents documents do necessar dons covering and prose	to enable said Assignce to enjoy to the fullest extent the national convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, by or desirable by said Assignce (a) for perfecting in said g said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, cuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); edings involving said Inventions and any applications ons, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, ear, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s)
	ľ		1:.	Ш		Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal tives and assigns.
4. Said Inventor(s) hereby contract, or understanding in conflict herew		epresent an	d covenant that	said	Inventor(s	have not entered and will not enter into any assignment,
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the representatives and assigns.	rrequest th he name of	at any Pate the Assign	nl(s) issuing in t ee, or its success	ie (inited State and assign	es, foreign countries, or under any international convention s, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
6. This instrument will be law principles. If any provision of this instrument extent permitted by law. This instrument and the same agreement.	interpreted ument is fo iment may	and constr und to be il be executed	ued in accordan legal or unenfor in counterparts	ce v ceal	vith the lav ole, the oth ch of which	ys of the State of California, without regard to conflict of er provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the his deemed an original, but all of which together constitute
in Witness Whereof, said i	nventor(s)	have execu		(h	is instrume	nt to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
			• :			
			:-		ļ ! •	
	•					
			•		!	
FOLO 1 900 CO. 1 A	m'en 31		י. ומחתות התוכי			
						DATENT

PATENT	r assignment	Docket Number 50401-720.601
Date: 11-06-18 L. Divya Reddy Lenka	×	
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNMENTHERAPEUTICS, INC.		
Date: 1/6/2012 Signature: Name: Title:	Julie Anne Gillespiel	
: COAOL TOO COL Andrewspa (unclosed) (Disease)	- 31315-1 10771070(18 7000	Noce 7 eF7
		PATENT

	1		;	;	
DATE	1m + 00rc	INID A FARIM	' . İ :	<u> </u>	
PATE	NT ASSIC	ENMEN.I.	·		Docket Number 50401-720,001
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			<u> </u>		
1. Jessica Kohler 315 A St. #706				:	
Bos toy, MA 02210 (hereinafter "Inventor(s)"), have invented ce			! !		
l ·	i	1	l · i	[1] 1	ND METHODS
will claim priority to U.S. Provisional Appli 20, 2017; U.S. Provisional Application No. 2018, (hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The te application(s).	dation No. 6 2/618,445, m "Applic	2/583,229 filed Janua ation(s)" al	filed November ary 17, 2018; and so includes all pr	8, 2017; U.S. U.S. Provision tent application	ceiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty which Provisional Application No. 62/588,590, filed November hal Application No. 62/737,625, filed September 27, his that share or claim priority to or from the above
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, (hereing inventions disclosed therein, and in and to a said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively refet thereon granted in the United States, foreign Paris Convention for the Protection of Indus	fler "Assig embodime rred to as " countries, c trial Proper	nee"), is de ints of the i Inventions' or under an y, The Pate	sirous of acquiri inventions, hereto "), and in and to y international co ent Cooperation	hg the entire ri fore conceive any and all pat invention, agre Treaty or othe	i i
NOW, THEREFORE, in consider said Assignee:	ation of go	d and valu	ab e consideratio	n acknowledg	ed by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, i is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) ir and to each and every patent and application present and future infringement of the Paten lost profits, royalties, and damages of whate	continuation the continuation and to each filed outsice (s), including the reacture of the continuation of	right to cl n-in-part of h and every le the Unite ng all right ecoverable	aim priority to a fany of said App reissue, reexam d States and cor s to sue for and to from an infringe	nd from said A lication(s); (d) nation, renew- responding to a receive and r ment of the Pa	! •
right, title and interest herein conveyed in the cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include specifications, declarations or other papers, and interest herein of divisional, continuing or additional applications for interference or other priority proceed therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon. in	United Standard United Standard Industrial Control of the Control	ates, foreig duction of sistance all) for prosec g said Inve ng said Inv thout limite ctions and	n countries, or un pertinent facts a to the extent dec cuting any applic ntions; (d) for fil entions; and (f) to ation reissues and	der any intern nd documents, med necessary ations covering ing and prosect of legal proces	o enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the ational convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said g saidinventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, uting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); dings involving said Inventions and any applications an, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, er, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s)
•	 Is of this as	signment sl		enefit of said gal representat	Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal ives and assigns.
4. Said Inventor(s) hereby contract, or understanding in conflict herewi		present and	covenant that s	aid Inventor(s)	have not entered and will not enter into any assignment,
agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the representatives and assigns.	e name of	the Assigne	e, or its successo	rs and assigns	s, foreign countries, or under any international convention, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
6. This instrument will be law principles. If any provision of this instrugreatest extent permitted by law. This instruone and the same agreement.	interpreted ment is for ment may t	and constr ind to be ill oc executed	ucd in accordance legal or unenforc in counterparts,	e with the law eable, the othe each of which	s of the State of California, without regard to conflict of r provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute
. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said L	ventor(s) i	ave execul	ed and delivered	this instrumen	t to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Dale: 11 5 18 Jessiea Kohler	Koll.				
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSICTION THERAPEUTICS, INC.	NEE:				
Date: 11/5/2018 Signature:	Xulio A	Ci	6/lepl	4	1 Prairie
Title:	ir. Dice	dor,H	ead of In	ELRCUIUG	4 1 1 speries
					•
ENANT 200 CRL Assistantial functional Mobile		1077	: :		Been to 61
,			: i : i : i		DATENT

PATENT | PATENT | REEL: 051433 FRAME: 0683 |

	A		
	PATI	ENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 50401-720,601
	WHEREAS, the undersigned:	· ·	
	1. Matthew Goldstein		
	(hereinafter "Inventor(s)"), have invented c	ertain new and useful improvements in	
	, , , , ,	CELL MANUFACTURING COMPOSITIONS AN	METHODS
	for which a PCT application will	be filed on or before November 8, 2018 in the U.S. Rec	civing Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty which
	20, 2017; U.S. Provisional Application No.	cation No. 62/583,229, filed November 8, 2017; U.S. P 62/618,445, filed January 17, 2018; and U.S. Provision erm "Application(s)" also includes all patent application	Application No. 62/737,625, filed September 27.
•	Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, (herein	NC., a corporation of The State of Delaware, having a p lafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rig	at, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the
	inventions disclosed therein, and in and to a said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively ref thereon granted in the United States, foreign	I embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived erred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all pate countries, or under any international convention, agree strial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or other	made of discovered, whether jointly or severally, by ts, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection nent, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the
	NOW, THEREFORE, in conside said Assignee:	ration of good and valuable consideration acknowledge	by said inventor(s) to have been received in full from
	1. Said Inventor(s) do her Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, it is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) is and to each and every patent and application present and future infringement of the Paten	eby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assigned including the right to claim priority to and from said Apteonting the right to claim priority to and from said Apteontinuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal filed outside the United States and corresponding to an (s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and rever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Pate	lication(s); (c) in and to each and every application that and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in v of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, over for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future
	right, title and interest herein conveyed in the cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include specifications, declarations or other papers, Assignee the right, title and interest herein to divisional, continuing or additional application (e) for interference or other priority proceed therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, i	covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignce to be United States, foreign countries, or under any internal prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, go and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary proceed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering one covering said inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuings involving said inventions; and (f) for legal proceed neluding without limitation reissues and reexaminations in the proceed actions and court actions; provided, however for by said Assignce.	onal convention, agreement, protocol, or troaty. Such ving of (estimony, execution of petitions, onths, r desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said aid Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, ng applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); ngs involving said Inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings.
		s of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said A id Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representativ	
	. 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby contract, or understanding in conflict herewi	varrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) h	we not entered and will not enter into any assignment,
	agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the representatives and assigns.	request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, in name of the Assignce, or its successors and assigns,	or the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
	law principles. If any provision of this instru greatest extent permitted by law. This instru one and the same agreement.	interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of ment is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other ment may be executed in counterparts, each of which is	rovisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the deemed an original, but all of which together constitute
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Ju	nventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument	o said Assignee as of the dates written below:
	Date: 6 NOV 2018 Matthew Goldsto		
ŀ	AZILLEN PARADA	1 1 1	
ľ	RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEON THERAPEUTICS; INC.	NEE:	
	Date: 11/6/2018 Signature:	Tuli Ame Gileson	
	Name	Tulie Mne Gillespie	
Ŀ		Senior Director, Head of IP	
			<u> </u>

	•			
	PAT	ent assignment		Docket Number 50401-720,104
	CEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASS	<u>' </u>		
Inc	0,			: ,
Di	ate: 11/6/2018 Signature Natur Title;	Xulu Mone Gillegia	.	! .
	Title	Julie Gillespie Senior Director, Head of Intellectual Property		
				:
•				:
	. •			
				:
	•			
				;
	•			:
				:
		- - -		
	•			
	, <u>.</u>			
	. •			,
		on) (unsigned),doc Page 2 of 2		
	50401-720.104 Assignment (Goldstoin to N	any duraigned, doe Page 2 of 2		
		•	11 :	PATENT

	·	
. PATE	nt assignment	Docket Number 50401-720,601
WHEREAS, the undersigned: 1. Ed Fritsch		
74 Minot Road Co		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)"), have invented or	•	
	CELL MANUFACTURING COMPOSITIONS AND M	1
will claim priority to U.S. Provisional Appli 20, 2017; U.S. Provisional Application No.	be filed on or before November 8, 2018 in the U.S. Receiving cation No. 62/583,229, filed November 8, 2017; U.S. Proving 26/618,445, filed January 17, 2018; and U.S. Provisional Algorithm "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications the	sional Application No. 62/588,590, filed November oplication No. 62/737.625, filed September 27.
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, (herein inventions disclosed therein, and in and to a said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively refethereon granted in the United States, foreign	¿C a corporation of The State of Delaware, having a place after "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, to a lembodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, makered to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, countries, or under any international convention, agreement and Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise	tle and interest in and to said Application(s), and the le or discovered, whether Jointly or severally, by nyentor's certificates and other forms of protection t, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the
NOW, THEREFORE, in consider said Assignee:	ation of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by	said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, i is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) ir and to each and every patent and application present and future infringement of the Paten	eby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the neluding the right to claim priority to and from said Application the right to claim priority to and from said Application (s); (d) in and continuation in part of any of said Application (s); (d) in and and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of (s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recovery or nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s)	tion(s); (c) in and to each and every application that it is said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing xtension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, or for Assignce's own use all past, present, and future
right, title and interest herein conveyed in the cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include specifications, declarations or other papers, and assignee the right, title and interest herein divisional, continuing or additional application of the priority proceeds therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, in	covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enall United States, foreign countries, or under any interrational prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or deproveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said ones covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting angs involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opingement actions and court actions; provided, however, that or by said Assignee.	l convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such gof testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, sirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); involving said Inventions and any applications position proceedings, cancellation proceedings,
. 3. The terms and covenan representatives, and shall be binding upon sa	s of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assign id inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives a	nee, its successors, assigns and other legal assigns.
4. Said Inventor(s) hereby contract, or understanding in conflict herewi	warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have the	not entered and will not enter into any assignment,
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby agreement, protocoi, or treaty, be issued in the representatives and assigns.	request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, fore e name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the	gn countries, or under any international convention, e sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
law principles. If any provision of this instri	interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the ment is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other proving ment may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deen the counterparts.	sions shall remain effective and enforceable to the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said In	ventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to sa	d Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: 11 6 18 Ed Fritsch		
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEON THERAPEUTICS, INC.	NEE:	
Date: 11/10/2013 Signaturer Name:	Xulutime (o'lluspie Julie Anne Gillespie	
<u> </u>	TO INCLOUD HEAD <A	1

PATENT

REEL: 051433 FRAME: 0686